

Dear Prospective Member,

On behalf of Legacy League, we wish to thank you for your interest in our organization.

Legacy League, Inc. was established in 2011 by a group of high school girls and mothers as local organization providing benevolent services within the Northwest Houston community. It rapidly grew that first year to a charter membership of 84 girls/mothers in the 9<sup>th</sup> through 12<sup>th</sup> grades. In addition to providing charitable services, it was a goal of Legacy League to also develop leadership skills and social awareness among its members. More specifically, the focus of Legacy is community service, fellowship among the schools, promotion of organizations skills, and mother-daughter participation. Legacy League partners with local philanthropies to serve as community volunteers in support of their programs.

There are four requirements to maintain membership in good standing within the League: 1.) attendance at a minimum of four general meetings (with attendance at one meeting during the Spring semester); 2.) earning one social committee credit during the year; 3.) financial participation (dues, additional fees for Seniors, and participation in the Legacy fundraiser); and 4.) completing a minimum of 15 hours of community service among the philanthropies Legacy League supports. The organization is composed of Advisory Members (mothers) and Legacy Active Members (daughters). Volunteer hours are only required of the Legacy Active Members, but the Advisory Members are encouraged to volunteer with their daughters.

If you would like to be considered for membership in Legacy, please complete the application for membership and return it by April 1, 2024, along with a *recommendation letter from either a current Legacy Member or an adult, that is not the parent of the applicant (i.e. teacher, neighbor, coach etc).* Membership dues **must be** received by **April 1, 2024**. By submitting your application for membership, you are making a commitment to the requirements of Legacy League and to serve our philanthropies.

If you wish to split your membership fee into two payments, we offer a payment plan option and have attached the payment plan form for your convenience. Please review the form for the installment payment dates and amounts. If you select the payment plan, please sign and return the form along with your renewal application and the **first partial payment** on or before **April 1, 2024**. The second payment will be due on or before **August 1, 2024**.

Please make all checks payable to Legacy League, Inc. and mail or hand deliver application, letters and payment to the VP of Membership, Mrs. Patty Vasquez, at 614 Weeping Oaks Lane, Spring, 77388 (there will be a box on the porch). Please do not mail or drop cash in the box. If you would like to pay by Zelle please send payment to <u>Treasurer@legacyleagueinc.org</u> and <u>include your child's name, grade and high school in the Zelle memo</u>.

## 2024-2025 Dues

Legacy League Membership Annual Dues	\$300.00
Polo Shirt (one-time only fee)	\$30.00
	TOTAL \$330.00 due by April 1, 2024
Additional Fee- Seniors ONLY	\$450 due by September 1, 2024
Optional T-shirt (Member/Mother)	\$13 due by <b>April 1, 2024</b>
Optional Polo (Mother)	\$30 due by <b>April 1, 2024</b>

If you have any questions concerning Legacy League, please contact:

Patty & Gabriella Vasquez, VP Membership at 956-454-5725 or membership@legacyleagueinc.org

Traci & Carleigh Schluter, President at 832-326-2704 or president@legacyleagueinc.org



## Application for New Membership 2024-2025

2024-2025 – Fees Due by April 1, 2024 Membership Dues- \$300 Member Polo Cost (required) - \$30 T-Shirt (optional) - \$13 Mom/Advisor Polo (optional) - \$30 Make checks (\$330) payable to Legacy League, Inc. or Zelle to <u>Treasurer@legacyleagueinc.org</u> (Member name, grade and High School in Memo)

Senior Only Additional Fee - \$450 Due by September 1, 2024

Last Name:	First Name:		
Street:	City:	Zip:	
Member Cell #:	Home #:		
Member E-mail :			
High School:			
Name of Mother or Female Adult (Advisory Member):			
E-mail:	Cell #:		
Past Family Legacy League Member: Yes No Name:			
Future Legacy Members, Younger Sisters:			
Name:	Cu	rrent Grade:	
Name:	Cu	rrent Grade:	

I agree to the following Requirements of Membership:

- 1.) Serve a minimum of 15 hours of service to Legacy League philanthropies.
- 2.) Attend a minimum of 4 general meetings, with one of the meetings being in the first quarter of 2025.
- 3.) Earn one Social Committee credit by bringing a food item to a meeting and/or helping with meeting set up/clean up.
- 4.) Contribute at least one item, valued at \$25 or more, to be raffled at the annual Fashion Show Fundraiser and purchase 4 tickets to the annual Fashion Show Fundraiser for \$160 (4@\$40 each).

I understand if I do not satisfy all requirements of membership, I will not be eligible to attend the Legacy Ball or hold a board or committee position for the following year, and my membership renewal may be denied.

Applicant's Signature	Applicant's Mother/Advisor Signature	
Legacy Member Polo Adult Shirt Size (\$30): Legacy Member Name to appear on Polo (for Members only):		
Advisory Member (Mother) Polo Adult Size Legacy Member Adult T-Shirt Size (Optiona	(Optional) (\$30):	
Advisory Member (Mother) Adult T-Shirt Size (Optional) (\$13) Permission for Photo Use on social media (Facebook/Instagram) (Yes/No): Legacy Sponsoring Member Name (Optional, not required for membership):		

Mail or drop off application and payment to: Patty & Gabriella Vasquez, VP Membership, 614 Weeping Oaks Lane, Spring, TX 77388